Order No.
Effective Date:
Agreement Date;

Project No.
NAME OF PROJECT: Commerce Road & Frontage Road Paving

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: TL Sund Constructors, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL

1

1/30/2019
9/11/2018
127-A1-104-18

CONTRACTIINSTALL‘ED DIFFER _
NO, __DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |[UNIT PRICE ADD/ DEDUCT
4 ,Construct P. C Concrete Pavement 6" ‘
j ‘ - 2970 | 2,995 | 8., 25 $35.00 $875.00
1,220 1,162 L.F. {58) $2.00 $116.1
3 1 0 LE. | (0 $10.00
1,800 | 2,061 | SF. | 261 $5.75 $1,500.75
110 0 18¥._ ] (110) §85.00] $9,350.00
80 15 | LF. | (65 $4.00) -$260.00|
16 0 L.F. (16) $5.00 -$80.00
, t Fer _ 70 0 L.F. (70) 57.00 “$490.00
5d Concrete Washout Pit 1 0 Each (1) $400.00 -$400.00
A (Labor to Install PVC Drain (City supplied ’
materials) 0 1 L.S. 1 $525,00 $525.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED GHANGE ORDER PRICE -$8,095.25
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $ 218,4984.00
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: <$8,095,25
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER wil] be: $ 210,398.75

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

*”' “:‘s"‘”
Approved by: /Z%ﬁ W , TL SUND CONSTRUGTORS, INC.
Approved by: 7 , CITY OF LEXINGTON
Approved by: / M , MILLER & ASSOGIATES




